(1), beginning at line 20 of Amendment 3, “Maximum Compensation”, is deleted in its entirety

and replaced with the following:

“3.2 Maximum Compensation. The maximum compensation payable to all 

Contractors, in the aggregate, under this Amendment No. 4 to Master Agreement 

No. 23-644 is Three Million and Twenty Thousand Dollars ($3,020,000) for the 

term of July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025, and is Three Million One Hundred 

25-0652

June 24, 2025

Agreement No. 25-306

Twenty Thousand Dollars ($3,120,000) for the term of July 1, 2025 through June 

30, 2026. In the event that an extension, as defined in section 4.2, “Extension”, 

below, of the term is granted for the first optional year, then the maximum 

compensation payable to all Contractors, in the aggregate, under this Amendment 

No. 4 to Master Agreement No. 23-644 for the base term plus the one-year 

extension is Nine Million One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($9,140,000). In 

the event that an extension, as defined in section 4.2, “Extension”, below, of the 

term is granted for the second optional year, then the maximum compensation 

payable to all Contractors, in the aggregate, under this Amendment No. 4 to Master 

Agreement No. 23-644 for the base term plus the one year and two-year 

extensions is Ten Million Six Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($10,640,000). The 

Contractors acknowledge that the County is a local government entity, and do so 

with notice that the County’s powers are limited by the California Constitution and 

by State law, and with notice that the Contractors may receive compensation under